Cash and cash equivalents 464,304,327.19 211,017,901.69
Accounts receivable 312,343,047.96 254,399,708.74
Other receivables 403,456.94 1,395,360.94
Short-term borrowings 348,360,000.00 535,836,558.00
Accounts payable 160,532,221.51 34,737,913.69
Interest payable 87,004.65 10,277,961.76
Long-term borrowings due within one year -   507,533,060.00
Long-term borrowings -   1,522,664,240.00
Other payables 42,613.07 -

The Group closely monitors the effects of changes in the foreign exchange rates on the Group's currency risk
exposures. The Group currently does not take any measures to hedge currency risk exposures.

WANHUA CHEMICAL GROUP CO., LTD.

- 80 -

(VII) RISKS RELATED TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - continued

1. Risk management objectives and policies - continued

1.1 Market risk - continued

1.1.1 Currency - continued

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis:

Holding other factors constant, listed is effect of net profit and shareholders’ equity due to exchange rate change:

RMB '000

Item Exchange rate change
Current year Prior year

Impact on net profit Impact on shareholders’
equity Impact on net profit Impact on shareholders’

equity

USD Appreciate 1% against
RMB 1,327 1,327

(16,431) (16,431)

USD Depreciate 1% against
RMB (1,327) (1,327)

16,431 16,431

EUR Appreciate 1% against
RMB 661 661

(1,253) (1,253)

EUR Depreciate 1% against
RMB (661) (661)

1,253 1,253

JPY Appreciate 1% against
RMB 117 117

148 148

JPY Depreciate 1% against
RMB (117) (117)

(148) (148)

KRW Appreciate 1% against
RMB 248 248

245 245

KRW Depreciate 1% against
RMB (248) (248)

(245) (245)

CHF Appreciate 1% against
RMB (48) (48)

-   -

CHF Depreciate 1% against
RMB 48 48

-   -

GBP Appreciate 1% against
RMB (1) (1)

-   -

GBP Depreciate 1% against
RMB 1 1

-   -

RUB Appreciate 1% against
RMB

-   -   6 6

RUB Depreciate 1% against
RMB

-   -   (6) (6)

All items Appreciate 1% against
RMB

2,304 2,304 (17,285) (17,285)

All items Depreciate 1% against
RMB

(2,304) (2,304) 17,285 17,285

WANHUA CHEMICAL GROUP CO., LTD.

- 81 -

(VII) RISKS RELATED TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - continued

1. Risk management objectives and policies - continued

1.1 Market risk - continued

1.1.2. Interest rate risk – risk of changes in cash flows

The Group's cash flow interest rate risk of financial instruments relates primarily to variable-rate bank
borrowings. At the end of 31 December 2016, floating-rate loan amounted to RMB 15,409,192,417.08. It is the
Group's policy to keep its borrowings at floating rate of interests to eliminate the fair value interest rate risk.